

The Manager
The Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange

## WA Court's Decision on Billabong Gold Matter Received

Vango Mining Limited (ASX: VAN) ("Vango" or "Company") wishes to advise the market of what is, for Vango, a very pleasing outcome from the proceedings brought before His Honour Justice Martin by Superior Gold (through its subsidiary, Billabong Gold Pty Ltd) in the Supreme Court of Western Australia.

On 14 December 2021 Justice Martin handed down his decision which provided for Billabong Gold to be offered, in essence, the Binding Term Sheet that had previously been offered to Billabong Gold by the Company. This result means that, in effect, Billabong Gold has spent the last 2 years of time and money pursuing what had already been offered to them.

All other claims made by Billabong Gold were unsuccessful, including its claim to an agreement which would have enabled them to obtain forty percent of Vango's tenements.

His Honour also noted Zuleika Gold's claims against Vango and, having noted his comments, Vango looks forward to meeting Zuleika in court as soon as possible in 2022.

The above result allows Vango to confidently move on with business.

**Authorised for release** by the Chairman of Vango Mining Limited.

-ENDS-

## For further information, contact:

Bruce McInnes James Moses
Chairman Investor Relations

info@vangomining.com james@mandatecorporate.com.au

+61 418 183 466 +61 420 991 574